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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 1/3

7D

Delta 1/3

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 207,608 +63,179 667 +201 16 -6% 6,824 0.5%

United States (ex-CA)88% 154,267 +67,968 578 +198 29 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization
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on / 7D New 
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United States 100% 100% 207,608 +63,179 667 +201 16 -6% 6,824 0.5%

United States (ex-CA)88% 154,267 +67,968 578 +198 29 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 California 11.9% 14.6% 45,352 -4,789 1231 +221 16 -1% 1,451 0.5%

2 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 17,234 +15,938 1657 +1,015 0 0% 367 0.6%

3 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 14,535 +8,430 355 +225 3 -48% 1,677 1.6%

4 New York 5.9% 8.1% 11,368 +3,745 736 +207 1 -11% 780 0.8%

5 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 10,603 +3,212 654 +275 2 -19% 1,059 1.1%

6 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 8,216 +8,216 360 +211 39 -35% -62 (0.4%)

7 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 8,017 +5,386 1107 +552 0 0% 181 0.7%

8 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 6,808 +951 602 +121 24 -39% -134 (0.3%)

9 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 6,487 +3,589 807 +97 6 -3% 453 0.9%

10 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 5,780 +2,553 414 +183 3 -61% 303 1.4%

11 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 5,077 +2,128 640 +271 1 -14% 805 1.9%

12 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 5,010 +1,011 554 +177 2 -2% 213 0.7%

13 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 4,579 -305 561 +50 29 -40% -376 (0.7%)

14 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 4,469 +702 432 +95 51 -60% -266 (0.6%)

15 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 4,165 +977 1049 +191 16 -30% 348 0.8%

16 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 4,044 -443 838 +125 0 0% 292 1.2%

17 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 3,670 +1,350 551 +124 28 -14% 52 0.2%

18 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 3,481 +347 604 +81 3 -32% 135 0.4%

19 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 2,981 +1,161 722 +172 29 -39% -97 (0.3%)

20 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 2,855 +1,355 863 +357 0 0% 173 0.9%

21 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 2,747 +891 745 +172 29 -20% -14 (0.1%)

22 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 2,712 +196 310 +35 34 -78% -153 (1.3%)

23 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 2,476 +306 728 +264 15 -25% 300 1.1%

24 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 2,446 +159 311 +57 51 -76% -71 (0.5%)

25 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 2,305 +854 499 +212 50 -39% 5 0.0%

26 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 2,148 +390 477 +121 28 -10% 17 0.1%

27 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 2,078 +679 414 +96 43 -60% -195 (1.2%)

28 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 1,819 +1,023 713 +268 43 -43% 31 0.2%

29 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 1,784 +419 700 +281 2 -25% 79 0.5%

30 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 1,731 +1,198 1065 +419 0 0% 106 1.0%

31 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 1,643 +994 665 +318 2 -13% 123 1.0%

32 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 1,397 -2 303 +74 28 -26% -6 (0.1%)

33 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 1,266 +390 594 +126 23 -15% 55 1.0%

34 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 1,015 +273 561 +116 44 -63% -42 (0.5%)

35 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 865 +387 310 +135 51 -76% 24 0.4%

36 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 703 +276 515 +197 50 -75% -12 (0.4%)

37 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 611 +27 694 -5 20 -23% 18 0.4%

38 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 546 +371 511 +222 45 -65% 0 0.0%

39 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 437 +90 258 -8 49 -80% -8 (0.3%)

40 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 347 +14 345 +183 10 -28% -3 (0.1%)

41 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 308 -120 267 +84 24 -77% -41 (0.7%)

42 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 302 +248 268 -40 45 -84% -47 (2.8%)

43 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 290 +0 497 +200 29 -55% 16 0.7%

44 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 255 -237 369 +7 29 -24% 13 0.8%

45 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 237 -567 183 -67 15 -48% -30 (0.7%)

46 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 150 +39 239 +12 50 -90% -8 (0.5%)

47 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 149 +54 132 +53 127 -36% 22 2.3%

48 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 104 +41 204 +71 30 -27% -3 (0.4%)

49 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 5 +5 31 -6 135 -93% 0 0.0%

50 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 1 +0 20 +12 54 -98% -7 (12.3%)

51 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 0 -733 0 -576 29 -100% -16 (0.5%)

52 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 -23 68 -100% 0

53 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 0 +0 300 +55 46 -65% -350 (1.8%)

54 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 0 +0 608 +608 39 -60% -189 (1.0%)

55 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 0 +0 412 +412 25 -66% -144 (0.8%)

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 +0 0 0% 0
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#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 1/3)

Sorted

Peak Date 1/3/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 12/18/20 16 -6% 100%

States:
U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 135 -93% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 127 -36% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/27/20 68 -100% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 54 -98% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 51 -76% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 51 -60% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 51 -76% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 50 -75% 0.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 50 -90% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 50 -39% 1.8%

Montana 11/15/20 49 -80% 0.3%

Michigan 11/18/20 46 -65% 3.0%

Wyoming 11/19/20 45 -84% 0.2%

Nebraska 11/19/20 45 -65% 0.6%

New Mexico 11/20/20 44 -63% 0.6%

Utah 11/21/20 43 -43% 1.0%

Colorado 11/21/20 43 -60% 1.7%

Washington 11/25/20 39 -35% 2.3%

Kansas 11/25/20 39 -60% 0.9%

Minnesota 11/30/20 34 -78% 1.7%

Vermont 12/4/20 30 -27% 0.2%

Rhode Island 12/5/20 29 -100% 0.3%

Pennsylvania 12/5/20 29 -40% 3.9%

Nevada 12/5/20 29 -20% 0.9%

Indiana 12/5/20 29 -39% 2.0%

District of Columbia 12/5/20 29 -24% 0.2%

Alaska 12/5/20 29 -55% 0.2%

Oregon 12/6/20 28 -26% 1.3%

New Jersey 12/6/20 28 -14% 2.7%

Maryland 12/6/20 28 -10% 1.8%

Connecticut 12/9/20 25 -66% 1.1%

Ohio 12/10/20 24 -39% 3.5%

Idaho 12/10/20 24 -77% 0.5%

New Hampshire 12/11/20 23 -15% 0.4%

Delaware 12/14/20 20 -23% 0.3%

Tennessee 12/18/20 16 -30% 2.1%

California 12/18/20 16 -1% 11.9%

Puerto Rico 12/19/20 15 -48% 1.0%

Alabama 12/19/20 15 -25% 1.5%

Maine 12/24/20 10 -28% 0.4%

North Carolina 12/28/20 6 -3% 3.2%

Texas 12/31/20 3 -48% 8.7%

Massachusetts 12/31/20 3 -32% 2.1%

Louisiana 12/31/20 3 -61% 1.4%

Virginia 1/1/21 2 -2% 2.6%

Mississippi 1/1/21 2 -25% 0.9%

Florida 1/1/21 2 -19% 6.5%

Arkansas 1/1/21 2 -13% 0.9%

New York 1/2/21 1 -11% 5.9%

Georgia 1/2/21 1 -14% 3.2%

West Virginia 1/3/21 0 0% 0.5%

South Carolina 1/3/21 0 0% 1.6%

Oklahoma 1/3/21 0 0% 1.2%

Kentucky 1/3/21 0 0% 1.3%

Arizona 1/3/21 0 0% 2.2%

Sorted

Peak Date 1/3/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 12/18/20 16 -6% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

12/27/20 1/1/21 1/2/21 1/3/21 vs 7D ago

United States 144,429 213,093 236,397 207,608 +63,179

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

12/27/20 1/1/21 1/2/21 1/3/21 vs 7D ago

United States 144,429 213,093 236,397 207,608 +63,179

States:

California 50,141 47,189 53,341 45,352

Arizona 1,296 10,060 8,883 17,234 <--higher

Texas 6,105 12,369 3,995 14,535 <--higher

New York 7,623 16,497 15,074 11,368 <--higher

Florida 7,391 21,015 10,503 10,603 <--higher

Washington 0 0 0 8,216

Oklahoma 2,631 0 5,119 8,017 <--higher

Ohio 5,857 0 14,293 6,808

North Carolina 2,898 9,527 9,365 6,487 <--higher

Louisiana 3,227 0 0 5,780 <--higher

Georgia 2,949 8,719 6,604 5,077 <--higher

Virginia 3,999 5,182 3,989 5,010 <--higher

Pennsylvania 4,884 7,714 9,253 4,579

Illinois 3,767 7,201 4,762 4,469

Tennessee 3,188 8,780 8,550 4,165 <--higher

South Carolina 4,487 4,506 4,391 4,044

New Jersey 2,320 5,501 5,511 3,670 <--higher

Massachusetts 3,134 0 9,003 3,481

Indiana 1,820 6,288 5,317 2,981 <--higher

Kentucky 1,500 0 8,709 2,855 <--higher

Nevada 1,856 2,315 1,825 2,747 <--higher

Minnesota 2,516 0 2,530 2,712

Alabama 2,170 4,521 3,711 2,476

Wisconsin 2,287 1,905 1,078 2,446

Missouri 1,451 4,729 2,157 2,305 <--higher

Maryland 1,758 3,557 2,952 2,148 <--higher

Colorado 1,399 3,064 2,011 2,078 <--higher

Utah 796 3,115 1,927 1,819 <--higher

Mississippi 1,365 2,575 1,891 1,784 <--higher

West Virginia 533 2,486 1,507 1,731 <--higher

Arkansas 649 2,785 1,597 1,643 <--higher

Oregon 1,399 0 2,439 1,397

New Hampshire 876 0 1,156 1,266 <--higher

New Mexico 742 1,278 1,237 1,015 <--higher

Iowa 478 1,593 476 865 <--higher

South Dakota 427 0 665 703 <--higher

Delaware 584 608 809 611

Nebraska 175 1,501 918 546 <--higher

Montana 347 0 389 437 <--higher

Maine 333 0 1,044 347

Idaho 428 0 1,122 308

Wyoming 54 0 164 302 <--higher

Alaska 290 0 801 290

District of Columbia 492 269 257 255

Puerto Rico 804 677 835 237

North Dakota 111 0 396 150 <--higher

Hawaii 95 241 169 149 <--higher

Vermont 63 0 277 104 <--higher

U.S. Virgin Islands 0 5 0 5

Guam 1 9 0 1

Rhode Island 733 0 0 0

Northern Mariana Islands 0 0 0 0

Michigan 0 0 8,983 0

Kansas 0 5,312 0 0

Connecticut 0 0 4,412 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#8: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#10: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#13: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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